
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Delaney,Lauren (9-2)
Loss: HAMLIN, Katye (3-2)
HBP: Smith,Jessica
PB: Dyer,Erin
 
Umpires: Home Plate: David Hardage First: Kent Jacobsen Third Base: John Bennett 
Start: 9:00 am   Time: 2:45   Attendance: 300   
Game notes:
- Smith faced 1 batter in the 3rd.
- Dyer,K faced 2 batters in the 3rd.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
RUTGERS 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 6 2
Northwestern 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 6 8 1

RUTGERS (6-4) -vs- # 8 Northwestern (11-3) 3/7/2008 at Long Beach, Calif. (Mayfair Park)

RUTGERS 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
MEINHEIT, Jen rf 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
    VALIANTE, Kate ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
SHAW, Amanda cf 4 0 2 1 0 0 2
MILLER, Mallory dp 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
KALKA, Sarah ss 3 1 1 1 0 1 1
    ROYLAND, Christine ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CRAIG, Mandy 1b 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
LOISEL, Brittany 2b 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
HELLER, Amanda lf 3 0 0 0 1 2 2
HARTLEY, Ashley c 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
DIXON, Shantai 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ALDEN, Mickenzie ph/3b 4 1 1 0 0 3 0
LINDLEY, Nicole p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HAMLIN, Katye p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 5 6 5 3 9 7

3B: CRAIG, Mandy (1)
SH: ROYLAND, Christine (1)
SF: MEINHEIT, Jen (1)
SB: ALDEN, Mickenzie (1)
HBP: HARTLEY, Ashley (1)
E: KALKA, Sarah (1); HARTLEY, Ashley (1)

Northwestern 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Quinn,Kelly rf 4 1 1 0 1 0 1
Williams,Tammy ss 5 2 3 1 0 0 1
Pauly,Nicole 2b 4 0 0 0 1 1 0
Batts,Michelle dp 4 1 1 1 1 1 2
Dyer,Erin c 2 1 0 1 2 0 0
Rigas,Jessica 1b 3 0 0 1 0 1 3
Dyer,Kelly cf/p 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Thompson,Robin 3b 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
Sengewald,Darcy lf 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
    Wheeler,Jordan lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Smith,Jessica p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Euler,Aly cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Delaney,Lauren p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 6 8 6 7 3 8

2B: Batts,Michelle (1)
3B: Williams,Tammy (1)
SH: Sengewald,Darcy (2)
SF: Rigas,Jessica (1)
SB: Thompson,Robin (1)
PO: Dyer,Kelly (1)
E: Thompson,Robin (1)

RUTGERS IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
LINDLEY, Nicole 0.2 2 4 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 3 9 1 1 –
HAMLIN, Katye (L, 3-2) 7.2 6 2 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 27 31 9 10 –
Totals 8 6 5 7 3 0 0 0 0 30 40 10 11

Northwestern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Smith,Jessica 2.0 2 3 3 3 1 2 1 1 0 7 12 2 3 –
Dyer,Kelly 0.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 –
Delaney,Lauren (W, 9-2) 7.0 2 1 1 0 8 0 0 0 0 22 23 2 10 –
Totals 6 5 5 3 9 2 1 1 0 31 37 4 13



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

RUTGERS - Top of 1st RU NU
MEINHEIT, J. lined out to lf. 0 0
SHAW, A. singled to left field. 0 0
MILLER, M. reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher; SHAW, A. out at second p to ss. 0 0
KALKA, S. grounded out to ss. 0 0

Northwestern - Top of 1st RU NU
Quinn walked. 0 0
Williams singled to pitcher; Quinn advanced to second. 0 0
Pauly grounded out to p; Williams advanced to second; Quinn advanced to third. 0 0
Batts walked. 0 0
Dyer,E walked, RBI; Batts advanced to second; Williams advanced to third; Quinn scored. 0 1
Rigas flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Batts advanced to third; Williams scored. 0 2
Dyer,K walked; Dyer,E advanced to second. 0 2
Thompson singled, bunt, RBI; Dyer,K advanced to second; Dyer,E advanced to third; Batts scored. 0 3
Sengewald walked, RBI; Thompson advanced to second; Dyer,K advanced to third; Dyer,E scored. 0 4
HAMLIN, K. to p for LINDLEY, N.. 0 4
Dyer,K out at third c to 3b, picked off. 0 4

RUTGERS - Top of 2nd RU NU
CRAIG, M. singled to left center. 0 4
CRAIG, M. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 4
LOISEL, B. walked; CRAIG, M. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 4
HELLER, A. walked; LOISEL, B. advanced to second. 0 4
HARTLEY, A. hit by pitch, RBI; HELLER, A. advanced to second; LOISEL, B. advanced to third; CRAIG, M.
scored. 1 4
ALDEN, M. pinch hit for DIXON, S.. 1 4
ALDEN, M. struck out swinging. 1 4
MEINHEIT, J. flied out to lf, SF, RBI; LOISEL, B. scored. 2 4
SHAW, A. out at first 3b to 2b, bunt. 2 4

Northwestern - Top of 2nd RU NU
ALDEN, M. to 3b. 2 4
Quinn singled to second base. 2 4
Williams singled, bunt; Quinn advanced to second. 2 4
Pauly struck out swinging. 2 4
Batts lined out to 3b. 2 4
Dyer,E walked; Williams advanced to second; Quinn advanced to third. 2 4
Rigas reached on a fielder's choice to third base; Dyer,E advanced to second; Williams out at third 3b
unassisted. 2 4

RUTGERS - Top of 3rd RU NU
MILLER, M. walked. 2 4
MILLER, M. advanced to second on an illegal pitch. 2 4
Dyer,K to p. 2 4
Euler to cf for Smith. 2 4
KALKA, S. singled to center field, RBI, advanced to second on the throw; MILLER, M. scored. 3 4
KALKA, S. advanced to third on a passed ball. 3 4
CRAIG, M. tripled down the rf line, RBI; KALKA, S. scored. 4 4
Dyer,K to cf. 4 4
Delaney to p for Euler. 4 4
LOISEL, B. struck out swinging. 4 4
HELLER, A. reached on a fielder's choice, bunt; CRAIG, M. out at home 3b to c. 4 4
HARTLEY, A. grounded out to p. 4 4



Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Northwestern - Top of 3rd RU NU
Dyer,K lined out to ss. 4 4
Thompson reached on an error by ss. 4 4
Thompson stole second. 4 4
Sengewald out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Thompson advanced to third. 4 4
Quinn grounded out to 2b. 4 4

RUTGERS - Top of 4th RU NU
ALDEN, M. struck out swinging. 4 4
MEINHEIT, J. struck out swinging. 4 4
SHAW, A. grounded out to 3b. 4 4

Northwestern - Top of 4th RU NU
Williams flied out to rf. 4 4
Pauly popped up to ss. 4 4
Batts struck out looking. 4 4

RUTGERS - Top of 5th RU NU
MILLER, M. struck out looking. 4 4
KALKA, S. struck out swinging. 4 4
CRAIG, M. grounded out to p. 4 4

Northwestern - Top of 5th RU NU
Dyer,E grounded out to p. 4 4
Rigas struck out swinging. 4 4
Dyer,K popped up to ss. 4 4

RUTGERS - Top of 6th RU NU
LOISEL, B. lined out to rf. 4 4
HELLER, A. struck out swinging. 4 4
HARTLEY, A. grounded out to p. 4 4

Northwestern - Top of 6th RU NU
Thompson out at first 1b to 2b, bunt. 4 4
Sengewald singled to right field. 4 4
Quinn flied out to rf. 4 4
Williams tripled to right field, RBI; Sengewald scored. 4 5
Dropped foul ball, E2. 4 5
Pauly walked. 4 5
Batts grounded out to 2b. 4 5

RUTGERS - Top of 7th RU NU
ALDEN, M. singled to right field. 4 5
ALDEN, M. stole second. 4 5
MEINHEIT, J. grounded out to p; ALDEN, M. advanced to third. 4 5
Wheeler to lf for Sengewald. 4 5
SHAW, A. singled to left field, RBI; ALDEN, M. scored. 5 5
SHAW, A. out at first 1b unassisted, runner left early. 5 5
MILLER, M. grounded out to ss. 5 5



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Northwestern - Top of 7th RU NU
Dyer,E popped up to 3b. 5 5
Rigas flied out to cf. 5 5
Dyer,K singled to center field. 5 5
Thompson grounded out to 1b unassisted. 5 5

RUTGERS - Top of 8th RU NU
MILLER, M. placed on second. 5 5
ROYLAND, C. pinch hit for KALKA, S.. 5 5
ROYLAND, C. out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; MILLER, M. advanced to third. 5 5
CRAIG, M. reached on a fielding error by 3b. 5 5
LOISEL, B. grounded out to 3b; CRAIG, M. advanced to second. 5 5
HELLER, A. struck out swinging. 5 5

Northwestern - Top of 8th RU NU
KALKA, S. to ss for ROYLAND, C.. 5 5
Sengewald to lf for Wheeler. 5 5
Thompson placed on second. 5 5
Sengewald out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Thompson advanced to third. 5 5
Quinn popped up to 3b. 5 5
Williams grounded out to ss. 5 5

RUTGERS - Top of 9th RU NU
HELLER, A. placed on second. 5 5
HARTLEY, A. flied out to cf. 5 5
ALDEN, M. struck out swinging. 5 5
VALIANTE, K. pinch hit for MEINHEIT, J.. 5 5
VALIANTE, K. grounded out to ss. 5 5

Northwestern - Top of 9th RU NU
MEINHEIT, J. to rf for VALIANTE, K.. 5 5
Williams placed on second. 5 5
Pauly out at first 3b to 2b; Williams advanced to third. 5 5
Batts doubled to left center, RBI; Williams scored. 5 6


